
Kantō League Statistics 2019 Individual Leaders Top 8 

 
 

Scoring 

 
Player (Team) Pts TD FG PAT SAF 

Shintarō Takahashi (Hōsei) 52 - 12 16 - 
Shōta Kōsaka (Waseda) 50 - 9 23 - 
Tsubasa Brennan (Waseda) 36 6 - - - 
Yūdai Aratake (Rikkyō) 36 6 - - - 
Ryōnosuke Nakayama (Rikkyō) 35 - 8 11 - 
Takuya Rachimi (Meiji) 30 - 5 15 - 
Yūji Chō (Tōkyō) 27 - 6 9 - 
Kōdai Hirokawa (Waseda) 24 4 - - - 
Tetsu Onuki (Waseda) 24 4 - - - 
Shō Yoshizawa (Waseda) 24 4 - - - 
Kojirō Yamamoto (Keiō) 21 - 5 6 - 
Kaito Abe (Hōsei) 18 3 - - - 
Tarō Hiyama (Tōkyō) 18 3 - - - 
Ryōtarō Hoshino (Hōsei) 18 3 - - - 
Shōma Katsumoto (Hōsei) 18 3 - - - 
Atomu Koizumi (Meiji) 18 3 - - - 
Ryōta Kunori (Meiji) 18 3 - - - 
Shōgo Wakasa (Rikkyō) 18 3 - - - 
Yū Yoshimura (Waseda) 18 3 - - - 
Keisuke Fukui (Chūō) 15 - 3 6 - 
 
Rushing 

 
Player (Team) Att Yds Avg Long TD 

Kaito Abe (Hōsei) 118 683 5.8 61 2 
Atomu Koizumi (Meiji) 97 479 4.9 32 3 
Yūdai Aratake (Rikkyō) 95 453 4.8 34 4 
Kōdai Hirokawa (Waseda) 63 352 5.6 39 4 
Kazuki Ōtsu (Chūō) 57 317 5.6 50 1 
Shō Yoshizawa (Waseda) 46 311 6.8 29 4 
Tarō Hiyama (Tōkyō) 52 281 5.4 28 3 
Yūta Harigaya (Chūō) 61 252 4.1 19 0 
Shūhei Sendai (NSSU) 68 249 3.7 17 1 
Kōki Ōmichi (Tōkyō) 50 193 3.9 13 0 
Shōma Katsumoto (Hōsei) 33 178 5.4 22 3 
Reiji Nakano (Waseda) 35 175 5.0 35 1 
Ryōtarō Hoshino (Hōsei) 26 174 6.7 53 2 
Hiroki Yamada (Meiji) 34 170 5.0 21 1 
Kazuki Iwata (Hōsei) 43 165 3.8 42 1 
Shunsuke Aramaki (Waseda) 27 152 5.6 22 1 
 
Passing Efficiency (by NCAA Passer Rating formula, min. 10 attempts per game) 

 
Player (Team) Att Com Perc Yds Long TD INT Rating 
Teppei Shibasaki (Waseda) 100 70 70.0 1071 81 7 1 181.1 
Shōgo Wakasa (Rikkyō) 128 82 64.1 977 49 4 4 132.2 
Keisuke Nishizawa (Chūō) 96 55 57.3 689 36 5 3 128.5 
Jō Nishimoto (Meiji) 86 53 61.6 506 25 4 4 117.1 
Takuma Nishizawa (Keiō) 71 39 54.9 346 58 4 0 114.5 
Masaki Hirai (Hōsei) 102 55 53.9 662 53 4 6 109.6 
Kōichirō Itō (Tōkyō) 210 112 53.3 860 34 2 8 83.3 
Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 10 attempts per game, min. 40 total attempts): 
Daichi Kojima (Chūō) 40 24 60.0 331 34 2 1 141.0 
Takashi Nakamura (NSSU) 48 22 45.8 364 93 1 2 108.1 
Taichi Sakurai (Meiji) 61 31 50.8 249 38 2 0 95.9 



Receiving 

 
Player (Team) Rec Yds Avg Long TD 

Tsubasa Brennan (Waseda) 39 574 14.7 81 6 
Kōsuke Nagahata (Tōkyō) 28 244 8.7 34 1 
Naoto Iri (Tōkyō) 23 224 9.7 20 0 
Kento Higashitani (Tōkyō) 23 124 5.4 23 0 
Hikaru Kubomura (NSSU) 22 326 14.8 93 2 
Yūsei Jin (Hōsei) 21 334 15.9 53 2 
Ryōta Kunori (Meiji) 21 176 8.4 15 2 
Kōtarō Okazaki (Chūō) 18 257 14.3 32 2 
Taiga Kagari (Meiji) 17 182 10.7 25 0 
Keitarō Hiraide (Chūō) 16 275 17.2 36 1 
Tetsu Onuki (Waseda) 15 266 17.7 56 3 
Ryō Nagashima (Rikkyō) 14 194 13.9 48 1 
Kōki Ōmichi (Tōkyō) 14 79 5.6 19 1 
 
Kicking 

 
Player (Team) FG Perc Long PAT Perc Pts 

Shintarō Takahashi (Hōsei) 12-13 92.3 46 16-16 100.0 52 
Shōta Kōsaka (Waseda) 9-12 75.0 55 23-23 100.0 50 
Ryōnosuke Nakayama (Rikkyō) 8-8 100.0 43 11-11 100.0 35 
Takuya Rachimi (Meiji) 5-11 45.5 41 15-16 93.8 30 
Yūji Chō (Tōkyō) 6-6 100.0 37 7-8 87.5 25 
Kojirō Yamamoto (Keiō) 5-7 71.4 52 6-7 85.7 21 
Keisuke Fukui (Chūō) 3-3 100.0 44 6-7 85.7 15 
Shunichi Watanabe (Chūō) 2-4 50.0 28 6-6 100.0 12 
Tomoaki Takizawa (NSSU) 1-2 50.0 33 2-2 100.0 5 
Ryōma Ishikawa (NSSU) 1-1 100.0 26 0-0 0-0 3 
 
Kickoff Return (min. 1 return per game) 

 
Player (Team) Ret FC Yds Avg TD 

Ryōtarō Hoshino (Hōsei) 14 1 437 33.6 1 
Ryōta Kunori (Meiji) 8 0 210 30.0 1 
Yūdai Aratake (Rikkyō) 9 0 263 29.2 1 
Keisuke Watanabe (Meiji) 8 2 146 24.3 0 
Kaito Kawashima (Chūō) 8 0 182 22.8 0 
Shō Yoshizawa (Waseda) 8 0 143 20.4 0 
Junnosuke Aitō (Tōkyō) 10 1 171 19.0 0 
Shūhei Sendai (NSSU) 7 2 52 7.4 0 
Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 4 total returns): 
Kazuki Ōtsu (Chūō) 6 0 145 24.2 0 
Hikaru Kubomura (NSSU) 5 0 100 20.0 0 
Kanta Furuhashi (NSSU) 6 1 83 16.6 0 
Kazuki Iwata (Hōsei) 4 0 63 15.8 0 
 
Punt Return (min. 1 return per game) 

 
Player (Team) Ret FC Yds Avg TD 

Ryōtarō Hoshino (Hōsei) 13 0 183 14.1 0 
Samon Sukegawa (Tōkyō) 11 4 73 10.4 0 
Keisuke Watanabe (Meiji) 9 0 80 8.9 0 
Naoki Saura (Chūō) 8 0 53 6.6 0 
Rio Fujisaki (Waseda) 10 0 55 5.5 0 
Kaito Abe (Hōsei) 8 1 37 5.3 0 
Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 3 total returns): 
Tetsu Onuki (Waseda) 3 0 58 19.3 1 
Yoshiki Satō (Keiō) 3 0 45 15.0 0 
Yūdai Aratake (Rikkyō) 4 0 31 7.8 0 



Interception Return 

 
Player (Team) INT Yds Long TD 

Samon Sukegawa (Tōkyō) 4 18 14 0 
Yūya Nakatani (Rikkyō) 3 26 18 0 
Kojirō Yamamoto (Keiō) 2 27 27 0 
Daichi Watanabe (Waseda) 2 24 24 0 
Daiki Yamashita (Waseda) 2 24 17 0 
Ryōhei Hisamatsu (Meiji) 2 7 7 0 
Kanta Murata (Meiji) 2 4 4 0 
Yūgo Muragishi (Chūō) 2 3 3 0 
 
Quarterback Sacks 

 
Player (Team) QBS Yds Long SAF 

Takeshi Maruyama (Rikkyō) 5 37 14 0 
Tatsuya Yamagishi (Hōsei) 4 31 11 0 
Masaki Nakase (Rikkyō) 4 18 6 0 
 
Punting (min. 1 attempt per game) 

 
Player (Team) Punts Yds Long TB ins 20 Avg 

Shōta Kōsaka (Waseda) 11 466 57 0 6 42.4 
Takehiro Yoshida (Rikkyō) 30 1201 59 2 8 40.0 
Tomoaki Takizawa (NSSU) 26 1036 56 0 5 39.8 
Kojirō Yamamoto (Keiō) 12 470 47 0 2 39.2 
Shintarō Takahashi (Hōsei) 26 1011 64 2 9 38.9 
Takuya Rachimi (Meiji) 19 731 50 1 5 38.5 
Taku Itō (Tōkyō) 33 1242 52 2 7 37.6 
Keisuke Fukui (Chūō) 18 671 57 1 3 37.3 
Daisuke Katō (NSSU) 6 116 31 1 1 19.3 
Top Non-Qualifier (less than 1 punt per game, min. 3 total punts): 
Riku Ōgawara (Keiō) 3 105 47 0 2 35.0 
 
 

Kantō League Statistics 2019 Individual Leaders Big 8 

 
 

Scoring 

 
Player (Team) Pts TD FG PAT SAF 

Yūto Fukuoka (Nihon) 64 - 8 40 - 
Minjae Song (Nihon) 60 10 - - - 
Anthony M. Sakamoto (Kanagawa) 57 5 5 12 - 
Daisuke Aramaki (Ōbirin) 54 9 - - - 
Rui Ogawa (Komazawa) 48 - 11 15 - 
Kōta Kamisugi (Ōbirin) 48 - 8 24 - 
Reo Funato (Kanagawa) 38 6 - 2 - 
Yūtarō Motoyama (Yokohama National) 36 6 - - - 
Yūto Nunomura (Yokohama National) 36 6 - - - 
Gō Ogura (Nihon) 36 6 - - - 
Hitoshi Shimatani (Tōkai) 36 6 - - - 
Kento Toyoda (Ōbirin) 36 6 - - - 
Masato Higuchi (Komazawa) 30 5 - - - 
Michitaka Kawakami (Nihon) 30 5 - - - 
Shunta Kosuge (Tōkai) 30 5 - - - 
Eita Wariya (Komazawa) 30 5 - - - 
Masahiro Asada (Kokushikan) 30 1 5 9 - 
Shuntarō Ogawa (Yokohama National) 29 - 3 20 - 
Ryōhei Sako (Yokohama National) 24 4 - - - 
Tenju Yasunaka (Nihon) 24 4 - - - 



Toranosuke Hashiguchi (Ōbirin) 18 3 - - - 
Ryūnosuke Ichihara (Kanagawa) 18 3 - - - 
Yūma Ōishi (Kokushikan) 18 3 - - - 
Kunto Ōtani (Nihon) 18 3 - - - 
Hidenosuke Kuwajima (Tōkai) 18 - 2 12 - 
Keita Kawabata (Aoyama Gakuin) 14 2 - 2 - 
 
Rushing 

 
Player (Team) Att Yds Avg Long TD 

Daisuke Aramaki (Ōbirin) 111 738 6.6 72 8 
Reo Funato (Kanagawa) 84 583 6.9 49 6 
Eita Wariya (Komazawa) 88 581 6.6 58 5 
Michitaka Kawakami (Nihon) 38 431 11.3 59 5 
Ryōhei Sako (Yokohama National) 77 412 5.4 26 4 
Yūto Nunomura (Yokohama National) 53 340 6.4 64 6 
Daiki Sasaki (Komazawa) 69 340 4.9 44 2 
Yūma Ōishi (Kokushikan) 62 334 5.4 26 3 
Shunta Kosuge (Tōkai) 75 334 4.5 17 5 
Tomoki Sugisawa (Kokushikan) 50 303 6.1 53 1 
Minjae Song (Nihon) 42 273 6.5 35 9 
Taiki Hayashi (Nihon) 29 225 7.8 77 1 
Masato Higuchi (Komazawa) 76 215 2.8 38 5 
 
Passing Efficiency (by NCAA Passer Rating formula, min. 10 attempts per game) 

 
Player (Team) Att Com Perc Yds Long TD INT Rating 
Taiki Hayashi (Nihon) 152 101 66.4 1477 84 15 2 178.0 
Reo Funato (Kanagawa) 164 95 57.9 1422 49 11 5 146.8 
Issei Kameyama (Ōbirin) 167 114 68.3 1246 73 9 7 140.3 
Masaya Nagata (Yokohama Nat.) 152 85 55.9 1188 57 9 2 138.5 
Shingo Sōma (Tōkai) 85 44 51.8 550 38 4 3 114.6 
Masato Higuchi (Komazawa) 149 83 55.7 994 40 2 5 109.5 
Ryō Hashimoto (Aoyama Gakuin) 150 71 47.3 666 50 4 8 82.8 
Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 10 attempts per game, min. 20 total attempts): 
Shōgo Numata (Nihon) 26 15 57.7 183 26 0 1 109.1 
Eita Date (Kokushikan) 67 31 46.3 274 52 1 2 79.6 
Yūgo Miyamoto (Tōkai) 57 15 26.3 254 63 3 2 74.1 
Rei Koizumi (Kokushikan) 60 25 41.7 181 20 2 3 68.0 
 
Receiving 

 
Player (Team) Rec Yds Avg Long TD 

Anthony M. Sakamoto (Kanagawa) 41 626 15.3 50 5 
Yūtarō Motoyama (Yokohama National) 36 592 16.4 49 6 
Gō Ogura (Nihon) 31 578 18.6 60 6 
Toranosuke Hashiguchi (Ōbirin) 28 249 8.9 39 1 
Hirochi Kaku (Tōkai) 26 328 12.6 34 0 
Hiroaki Murai (Yokohama National) 23 234 10.2 38 2 
Keita Kawabata (Aoyama Gakuin) 21 251 12.0 50 2 
Takafumi Kobayashi (Kanagawa) 19 315 16.6 41 2 
Hitoshi Shimatani (Tōkai) 18 364 20.2 63 5 
Kento Toyoda (Ōbirin) 18 331 18.4 73 6 
Ryōsuke Fukuda (Ōbirin) 18 190 10.6 38 0 
Hiroshi Ōmichi (Nihon) 17 184 10.8 24 2 
Akatsuki Umezu (Aoyama Gakuin) 17 152 8.9 23 1 
Kazuma Miura (Komazawa) 16 186 11.6 30 1 
Reo Hirano (Kanagawa) 15 231 15.4 26 1 
Yūta Nizayama (Aoyama Gakuin) 14 131 9.4 18 0 
Shun Ozaki (Kokushikan) 14 105 7.5 14 0 
Ryūnosuke Ichihara (Kanagawa) 13 226 17.4 33 3 



Kicking 

 
Player (Team) FG Perc Long PAT Perc Pts 

Yūto Fukuoka (Nihon) 8-12 66.7 51 40-41 97.6 64 
Rui Ogawa (Komazawa) 11-14 78.6 49 15-15 100.0 48 
Kōta Kamisugi (Ōbirin) 8-13 61.5 48 24-25 96.0 48 
Shuntarō Ogawa (Yokohama National) 3-6 50.0 47 20-23 87.0 29 
Anthony M. Sakamoto (Kanagawa) 5-9 55.6 50 12-16 75.0 27 
Masahiro Asada (Kokushikan) 5-8 62.5 35 9-9 100.0 24 
Hidenosuke Kuwajima (Tōkai) 2-2 100.0 35 12-13 92.3 18 
Kenshirō Yamada (Aoyama Gakuin) 3-8 37.5 46 2-2 100.0 11 
Kanta Takahashi (Nihon) 1-1 100.0 28 4-4 100.0 7 
Ryūki Sanomine (Kanagawa) 1-2 50.0 27 2-2 100.0 5 
Yūtarō Morita (Yokohama National) 0-0 0.0 - 1-1 100.0 1 
Taiki Okuda (Ōbirin) 0-0 0.0 - 1-1 100.0 1 
Yūsuke Ishikawa (Tōkai) 0-0 0.0 - 1-2 50.0 1 
 

Kickoff Return (min. 1 return per game) 

 
Player (Team) Ret FC Yds Avg TD 

Toranosuke Hashiguchi (Ōbirin) 10 0 339 33.9 2 
Hiroya Kobayashi (Nihon) 8 0 252 31.5 0 
Shunta Nakamura (Yokohama National) 10 1 261 29.0 1 
Hitoshi Shimatani (Tōkai) 9 0 221 24.6 1 
Daiki Hori (Tōkai) 8 0 178 22.3 0 
Yūma Ōishi (Kokushikan) 14 0 303 21.6 0 
Daiki Sasaki (Komazawa) 16 0 339 21.2 0 
Yūtarō Motoyama (Yokohama National) 13 1 233 21.2 0 
Tomoki Kubota (Aoyama Gakuin) 8 0 161 20.1 0 
Tetsuya Ogura (Kanagawa) 11 0 217 19.7 0 
Takafumi Kobayashi (Kanagawa) 8 0 148 18.5 0 
Kōki Tachikawa (Aoyama Gakuin) 19 0 339 17.8 0 
Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 4 total returns): 
Hirochi Kaku (Tōkai) 5 0 101 20.2 0 
Aoi Ogawa (Kokushikan) 6 0 118 19,7 0 
Shun Ozaki (Kokushikan) 6 0 93 18.6 0 
Yūdai Sakuma (Komazawa) 4 0 67 16.8 0 
Tetsuya Shimada (Tōkai) 4 0 63 15.8 0 
 
Punt Return (min. 1 return per game) 

 
Player (Team) Ret FC Yds Avg TD 

Toranosuke Hashiguchi (Ōbirin) 9 2 59 8.4 0 
Taiga Doi (Komazawa) 7 1 45 7.5 0 
Yūma Ōishi (Kokushikan) 8 1 49 7.0 0 
Tomoya Satō (Nihon) 15 0 66 4.4 0 
Kōki Tachikawa (Aoyama Gakuin) 9 0 37 4.1 0 
Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 4 total returns): 
Hitoshi Shimatani (Tōkai) 5 0 50 10.0 0 
Yūtarō Motoyama (Yokohama National) 4 1 28 9.3 0 
Takafumi Kobayashi (Kanagawa) 6 0 50 8.3 0 
Keigo Nanbu (Yokohama National) 5 1 20 5.0 0 
Takuto Satō (Kokushikan) 4 1 15 5.0 0 
Kenshirō Yamada (Aoyama Gakuin) 6 0 29 4.8 0 
Daiki Hori (Tōkai) 5 0 23 4.6 0 
 
 
 
 
 



Interception Return 

 
Player (Team) INT Yds Long TD 

Kunikazu Yamazaki (Tōkai) 4 86 46 1 
Takumi Iwasaki (Nihon) 4 43 35 1 
Kazuki Shibata (Nihon) 3 43 43 1 
Hiroki Takaguchi (Nihon) 3 21 14 0 
Kaito Nakamura (Kanagawa) 3 12 12 0 
Itsuki Asano (Tōkai) 2 91 75 1 
Asuto Iizuka (Ōbirin) 2 26 18 0 
 
Quarterback Sacks 

 
Player (Team) QBS Yds Long SAF 

Tomoya Shimizu (Ōbirin) 8 63 11 0 
Riku Miyazaki (Kanagawa) 5 40 13 0 
Yūya Ozaki (Aoyama Gakuin) 4 27 11 0 
Kōya Kubota (Kanagawa) 3 20 11 0 
Masao Uda (Nihon) 3 16 8 0 
 
Punting (min. 1 attempt per game) 

 
Player (Team) Punts Yds Long TB ins 20 Avg 

Yūki Wakabayashi (Tōkai) 40 1581 56 2 14 39.5 
Masahiro Asada (Kokushikan) 16 629 54 0 4 39.3 
Kōta Kamisugi (Ōbirin) 21 819 49 1 4 39.0 
Shuntarō Ogawa (Yokohama National) 28 1066 76 0 10 38.1 
Akatsuki Umezu (Aoyama Gakuin) 45 1681 62 1 5 37.4 
Tomoki Takeda (Kokushikan) 24 879 60 1 7 36.6 
Nobuaki Takeda (Komazawa) 7 247 45 0 0 35.3 
Reo Funato (Kanagawa) 23 780 54 0 5 33.9 
Gō Ogura (Nihon) 11 360 57 0 3 32.7 
Taisei Takada (Komazawa) 19 593 56 0 5 31.2 
 


